
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF 
COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

OFFICE OF THE CONTOLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, 

DESIGNS & TRADEMARKS 
 
 

 
 

 

PATENT OFFICE 
BOUDHIK SAMPADA BHAWAN, 

PLOT NO. 32, SECTOR – 14, 
DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075 
E-mail: delhi-patent@nic.in Website: 

www.ipindia.nic.in 
Tele : 011- 25300200 
Fax  : 011-28034301/02 

 

Corrigendum-II 
 

Tender No. : No. POD/2017/RFP-NPL/1 dated 20/12/2017 
Supply of articles in electronic form and a Common Search Platform for searching periodicals. 

 
Certain clauses of the RFP document are amended as per following table after carefully reviewing 

the queries and suggestions received and for bringing more clarity to the RFP.  

Reference para no. Page no.  Original clause Revised Clause 
18 (ii) 12 The prices in the Financial Proposal 

may be submitted in INR Only. Bidder 
may refer the daily representative 
exchange rates published by the 
Reserve Bank of India for the applicable 
currency conversion rate. However, the 
rate once quoted shall be fixed and 
cannot be changed later. 

The prices in the Financial Proposal 
may be submitted in INR Only. 
Bidder may refer the reference 
rates of the foreign currency of the 
Reserve Bank of India. However, 
the rate once quoted shall be fixed 
and cannot be changed later on 
during the contract period. 

15 10/11 Evaluation criteria revised and 
amended clause added after the 
existing table. 

The evaluation criteria for the RFP 
is amended as under: 
a. 100 marks for coverage of PCT 
Minimum Documentation (instead 
of 150);  
b. maximum 50 marks for 
additional coverage other than PCT 
Minimum Documentation with 50 
marks being assigned to the highest 
coverage and marks to others 
proportionally (instead of 0);  
c. 100 marks for CSP (no change) 
d. 50 marks for index (no change) 

 
 

Administrative officer 
Patent Office, 

New Delhi 

mailto:delhi-patent@nic.in
http://www.ipindia.nic.in/

